

**BEFORE : MRS. C. J. BHATT,
COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR**

Date: 10th February, 2023

CALLED FOR COMPLIANCE :

63 TP/2887/2022) Ms. Apurva Kerkar a/w. Jayant Wani i/b. Pratibha
) Rupnawar, Advocate for petitioner
)
) **P.C.:** Perused Petition. Heard Ld. Advocate for petitioner.
) In this matter, requisitions raised are as under :
) 1) Annex consent of mother of deceased viz. Rashpal
) Chima or show service upon her.
) 2) No divorce decree between deceased and his wife is
) available. Advocate to take steps.
) 3) No averment of handwritten date of Will in
) Affidavit of Attesting Witness.
)
) At the request of Ld. Advocate for petitioner, matter is
) adjourned till 24.03.2023 for compliance.
)

10.02.2023

**COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR**