

**BEFORE : MRS. KAVITA Y. AMBEKAR ,
COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR
Date: 16th September, 2025**

CALLED FOR HEARING :

7 TP/2887/2022

None present for petitioner

- PC :**
1. Ld. Advocate for petitioner file praecipe to place on board and today, the matter is placed on board hence, none present for petitioner. Hence, remove from board.
 2. Ld. Advocate for petitioner file fresh praecipe as and when the matter is ready for final grant.

16.09.2025

**COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR**