

**BEFORE : MRS. KAVITA Y. AMBEKAR ,
COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR
Date: 30th September, 2025**

CALLED FOR HEARING :

13 TP/2887/2022

Petitioner in-person is present

- PC :**
1. The requirements of order dated 08.07.2025 mentioned in para No. 3 are not complied with.
 2. Ld. Advocate for petitioner file praecipe to place on board as and when all compliance is done in this matter and matter is completely ready for final grant.

30.09.2025

**COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR**