

**BEFORE : MRS. KAVITA Y. AMBEKAR ,
COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR
Date: 8th January, 2026**

CALLED FOR HEARING :

8 TP/2887/2022
WITH
WILL/1168/2022

Petitioner in-person is present

PC : Perused Petition. Heard Petition. Upon perusal of the petition, it is noticed that earlier order dated 08.07.2025 is not yet complied with hence, remove from board. Ld. Advocate for petitioner file praecipe to place on board as and when the matter is ready for final grant.

08.01.2026

**COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR**