

**BEFORE : MRS. KAVITA Y. AMBEKAR ,
COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR
Date: 26th February, 2026**

CALLED FOR HEARING :

8 TP/2887/2022
WITH
WILL/1168/2022

None present for petitioner

- PC :** 1. Office to issue citation upon non-consenting legal heir of deceased namely Navneet Kaur in this matter. Advocate to take steps accordingly.
2. Liberty to move for listing the matter on compliance of requisition stated in Bold hereinabove.

26.02.2026

**COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR**